

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/16/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 09-356504
LOCATION 09-INY-127-0.0/49.2

IN INYO COUNTY AT AND NEAR SHOSHONE
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
04/19/13
CONTRACT CODE 'H '
33 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE REHABILITATE CULVERTS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HM2 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 624,325.00 AMOUNT UNDER 18,264.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 2.93

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	606,061.00	1	DREAMBUILDER 1324 E LAWSON LANE PLACENTIA CA 92870 714 646-3697 SB PREF CLAIMED 00873436 FAX 714 646-3698
2	671,471.00	4	CIMARRON INC 929 O'BYRNES FERRY ROAD COPPEROPOLIS CA 95228 209 522-1655 SB PREF CLAIMED 00827599 FAX 209 522-1652
3	693,043.00	2	WILLIAM KANAYAN CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 643 RIMFOREST CA 92378 909 337-5428 SB PREF CLAIMED 00360090 FAX 909 337-4894
4	720,191.00	3	MGP CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 355 UPLAND CA 91785 909 982-2364 SB PREF CLAIMED 00510978 FAX 909 982-8663

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

09-356504
09-INY-127
04/16/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/19/13

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL GROUT CO
 SAN DIEGO CA

 SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC
 WILTON CA

ITEMS 13 THRU 15

ITEM 2

09-356504
09-INY-127
04/16/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/19/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	ITEM 32
	PACIFIC INTRENATIONAL GROUT CO SAN DIEGO CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 15
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC WILTON CA 95693	ITEM 2

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	NONE	NONE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL GROUT COMPANY 3850 MUSTANG WAY BELLING WA 98226	ITEMS 13 THRU 15
	RAIN FOR RENT 4280 N PECOS ROAD LAS VEGAS NV 89115	ITEMS 13 THRU 15
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC 10057 COLLINGS ROAD WILTON CA 95693	ITEM 2

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
3	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,850.00	1,850.00
6	025414	TEMPORARY CLEAR WATER DIVERSION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
7	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	80	5.00	400.00
9	150630	REMOVE MARKER	EA	23	14.00	322.00
10	150668	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	365.00	1,095.00
11	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	920	93.00	85,560.00
12	025415	REPAIR CULVERT	SQFT	3	200.00	600.00
13	155540	HDPE PLASTIC PIPELINER (36" OD SDR 32.5)	LF	170	240.00	40,800.00
14	155544	HDPE PLASTIC PIPELINER (54" OD SDR 32.5)	LF	360	422.00	151,920.00
15	155552	HDPE PLASTIC PIPELINER (26" OD SDR 26)	LF	150	162.00	24,300.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	81.00	10,530.00
17	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	260	44.00	11,440.00
18	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	6,950	1.60	11,120.00
19 (F)	510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	0.4	2,700.00	1,080.00
20 (F)	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	270	218.00	58,860.00
21	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	680	58.00	39,440.00
22	641119	30" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	150	125.00	18,750.00
23	641131	48" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	130	206.00	26,780.00
24	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	26	127.00	3,302.00
25	667015	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)	LF	16	189.00	3,024.00
26	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	21	450.00	9,450.00
27	705019	30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
28	705031	48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	1,900.00	7,600.00
29	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
30	705407	28" X 20" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	1	890.00	890.00
31	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	27	70.00	1,890.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	360	10.00	3,600.00
33	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	858.00	858.00
					TOTAL	606,061.00

09-356504
 09-INY-127
 04/16/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 5
 04/19/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00	4000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	9,200.00	9200.00
2	90,000.00	90000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	69,000.00	69000.00
3	7,000.00	7000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	4,600.00	4600.00
4	6,500.00	6500.00	150,000.00	150000.00	52,200.00	52200.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,875.00	2875.00
6	15,000.00	15000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	13,800.00	13800.00
7	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,300.00	2300.00
8	12.50	1000.00	10.00	800.00	29.00	2320.00
9	50.00	1150.00	1.00	23.00	200.00	4600.00
10	200.00	600.00	10.00	30.00	1,150.00	3450.00
11	13.00	11960.00	5.00	4600.00	6.00	5520.00
12	500.00	1500.00	800.00	2400.00	767.00	2301.00
13	310.00	52700.00	250.00	42500.00	362.00	61540.00
14	420.00	151200.00	400.00	144000.00	397.00	142920.00
15	280.00	42000.00	200.00	30000.00	205.00	30750.00
16	50.00	6500.00	100.00	13000.00	57.50	7475.00
17	40.00	10400.00	20.00	5200.00	57.50	14950.00
18	1.50	10425.00	1.50	10425.00	2.82	19599.00
19	1,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	800.00	5,750.00	2300.00
20	220.00	59400.00	190.00	51300.00	196.00	52920.00
21	150.00	102000.00	150.00	102000.00	115.00	78200.00
22	156.00	23400.00	175.00	26250.00	138.00	20700.00
23	186.00	24180.00	280.00	36400.00	230.00	29900.00
24	80.00	2080.00	140.00	3640.00	230.00	5980.00
25	80.00	1280.00	240.00	3840.00	646.00	10336.00
26	900.00	18900.00	280.00	5880.00	1,150.00	24150.00
27	1,150.00	2300.00	425.00	850.00	2,300.00	4600.00
28	1,350.00	5400.00	980.00	3920.00	2,300.00	9200.00
29	1,200.00	1200.00	1,200.00	1200.00	2,300.00	2300.00
30	900.00	900.00	150.00	150.00	3,450.00	3450.00
31	100.00	2700.00	65.00	1755.00	345.00	9315.00
32	13.60	4896.00	3.00	1080.00	16.50	5940.00
33	3,000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00	11,500.00	11500.00
TOT		671,471.00		693,043.00		720,191.00